2025 INEX YOUNG LIONS ASPHALT FINAL POINTS
STANDINGS

State Champions in YELLOW (minimum of 10 starts)

1 Ben Morabito NY 2000

2 Brody Rhodes NC 1964

3 Taylor Mayhew CA 1963

4 Dylan Bongiovanni GA 1958

5 Spencer Bradshaw NC 1928

6 Colton Hale CA 1922

7 Brody Whitbeck AZ 1918

8 Carson Youngblood GA 1911

9 Keaton Harbison NV 1902
10 KaiLovell CA 1898
11 Cole Dasenbrock WA 1896
12 Wyatt Dent CO 1882
13 Max Il Olmsted IN 1855
14 Austin Steinke Cco 1851
15 Kaedin Ridenhour NC 1830
16 Javier Soto GA 1829
17 Nathan Williams NC 1827
18 CaselJames NC 1822
19 Brody Wakefield MA 1804
20 Alex Pate TN 1801
21 ColtJohnson TN 1798
22 Jayden Luse WA 1792
23 Jackson Fooks VA 1768
24 Wyatt Flowers AK 1764
25 Michael Bivens NC 1762
26 Kristen Hammer IN 1756
27 Samuel Macedo NC 1747
28 Jayden Johnson Wi 1741
29 Jackson Owens VA 1741
30 Bryson Nichols VA 1737
31 TJMoon NC 1732
32 LandonThrasher TN 1729
33 Carter Stein Wi 1729
34 Peyton Worm MD 1728
35 Kaitlyn Stradley DE 1728
36 Ayla Martin MA 1723
37 DanielArnold WA 1714
38 AlexSlaten VA 1709
39 Abbygale Blasel Wi 1705
40 Connor Podloski NV 1704
41 Landen Herring NY 1696
42 Stephen Bazen CA 1695
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James Faulkner
Landon Barefoot
Madilyn Lange
Bowen Mayhue
Mitchell Flater
Camden Truett
Billy Lee

Ryan Vanasse
Grayson Pendley
Reagan Fruge
Talan Chipley
Mardy Il Roberts
Adyn Rigney
Mason Weakley
Calen Anderson
Aiden Roth
Nicholas Hodge
KJ Rocco

Jake Spencer-Walt
Kaleb Cox

Keeton Harris
Brayton Malbeuf
Damien Harriss
Braylen Etter
Philip V Alaimo

Keaton Pipe
Keagan Abrams
Carsyn Murphy
Ryder Juarez
Josiah Phillips

Damian Goodnough

Bristol Monroe
Hayden Stepps
Knox Bryant

Lane Christensen
Bryson Carlbert
Ayden Oliver

Leo Rossi

Hunter Cavallaro
Rhylee Hutchins
Kyler Huffine
Matteo Papis
Nicholas Massirio
Allee Johnson
Brexton Busch
Paxton Guiles
Aiden Kimmer
Andrew Sheffield

TN
NC
WY
GA
GA
SC
FL
RI
GA
CO
MS
TN
MS
VA
NY
IN
NY
CT
CAN
Centra
X
AL
NY
WA
IN
NY
CAN
Centra
NC
WA
NV
OH
NY
ID
CA
MD
GA
FL
KY
RI
CT
NC
TN
NC
CT
FL
NC
ID
CT
VA
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1470
1449
1380
1371
1369
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1349
1331
1316
1310
1301
1301
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1256
1256
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1172
1167
1137
1135
1121
1092
1079
1075
1054
1034
1013
1007
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988

977
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Logen Carter
Milania Shilosky
Jayden Hall
Trevor Lami
Baylor O'Neil
Racyn Rupert
Jarrett Dickson
Edward Fosnight
Collin Vanasse
Chloe Mazzagatti
Colby Gurganus
Chase Ballenger
Grayson Miller
Luke Giglio
Laquan McCoy
Audriana Camp
Alexander Hess
Tucker Bock
Levi Smothers
Kaine Betancourt
Ayden Louisnord
Simon Kline
Collin Dickey
Reid Jackson
Chase Hart
Anthony Freedle
Maddax Richie
Jake Boren
Landon Cordell
Addyson King
Clint Maddon

Cole Kamrath
Parker Davis
Tanner Tucker
Karter Beattie
Matthew Laprade
Cade Fox

Ace Bowen
Juliana Massirio
Tripp Goodrich
Owen Ledoux
John Alaimo
Carson Pounds
Sadie Parsons
Brady Price
William Ellett
Cole Forland
Brock Brady
Liam Hammond

X
CAN
Centra
CT
NC
NC
FL
CcoO
uT
CT
AZ
ME
NY
GA
FL
NC
X
MN
NC
CO
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910
904
885
875
831
799
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793
792
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787
781
744
731
719
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703
701
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655
643
628
616
614
594
543
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531
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352
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Aspyn Lange
Kannon Cushing
Rodney Jr. Dowless
James Hamlin
Delaney Gray
William Haire

Lily Impellizzeri
Hunter Harmon-Tullis
Reid Halpin
Michael Barry
Lucas Palacio
Roland McPeake
Brody Manning
Kasen Barrett

Jack Lamarre
Edison Carter
Rylan Lowder

Amber Wallis
Parker Ives
Jackson Darnell
Blane Withers
Grayson Price
Sebastian Rist

WY
WA
NY
OR
NC
GA
OH
FL
NY
NY
VA
WA
CA
GA
GA
NC
NC
CAN
Centra
NC
NC
OH
NC
MD

344
304
279
267
264
248
248
200
187
187
185
179
176
176
172
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88
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88
88
76



